FORM PTO-1594 8/7/98  (Rev. 6-93)	08-12-1998	MW ILY AND 10 4
To the Honorable Commissioner	100791244	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and addless of receiving party(ies)
	seciation	Name: ZD Events Inc.  Internal Address: 303 Vintage Park Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ L ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other		City: Foster City State: CA ZIP: 94404-1138
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 📮 No		☐ Association
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>Assignment</li><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Other</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:June 22,	1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
	Additional numbers at	1,707,136 (ached? 口 Yes 英 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Daniel R. Cook, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP		□ Enclosed
oldy odly made		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		9. Deposit economic sumbor:
400 Hamilton Avenue		Deposit account number:
City: Palo Alto State:	CA ZIP: 94301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<b>08/12/1998 SSHITH 00000036 071907</b> 17	07136 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Daniel R. Cook		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC." TO "ZD EVENTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2493588 8100

AUTHENTICATION:

9152692

981240299

DATE

06-22-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0642

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.

ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies as follows:

The Board of Directors of the corporation duly adopted a resolution ١. setting forth and declaring advisable the amendment of Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended to read as follows:

> "FIRST. The name of the corporation is ZD Events Inc."

2. Written consent to the foregoing amendment was given by the holder of all the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ZD COMDEX and Forums Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its President, on the 15th day of June 1998.

ZD COMDEX AND FORUMS INC.

Jason Chudnofsky

President

zd=fcert1

11:01 No.003 P.04 86.61 NOC

ID:1515-202-2002

SIEE LEGAL DEPT.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0643